ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Pla	Date of Request: 05/03/20 ase mark one: X Bill Request or Resolution Request	12		
1.	Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?			
	☐ Yes X No			
	If yes, please explain:			
2.	Title: (Include a concise, one sentence description – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control numb</u> - that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)	<u>er</u>		
	On-Call contract (SHERF-201103793-00) with Syscon Justice Systems Ltd as an information technology consultant for the Jail Management System.	;		
3.	Requesting Agency: Denver Sheriff Department			
4.	 Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) Name: Sgt. William Thomas Phone: 720-865-4058 Email: william.thomas@denvergov.org 			
5.	 Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) Name: Mark Valentine or Dale Noland Phone: 720-865-4108 or 720-865-4129 Email: mark.valentine@denvergov.org or dale.noland@denvergov.org 			
6. fro	General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: This on-call contract will allow the Denver Sheriff Department to request necessary changes to the jail management system SYSCON in a more efficient manner.	l		
	**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please enter N/A for that field.)	se		
	a. Contract Control Number: SHERF-20113793-00			
	b. Duration: 12/1/2011 – 11/30/2014			
	c. Location: Denver Sheriff Department			
	d. Affected Council District: All			
nee	e. Benefits: Will be able to make needed changes to the Jail Management System as required by law or Department d in a timely manner			
	f. Costs: \$150/hour to \$190/hour when needed with a maximum of \$3,000,000 over 3 years.			
7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain.			
	There is no known controversy surrounding this ordinance.			
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY			
	Changes to the Jail Management System Programming			
	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			
SIF	RE Tracking Number: Date Entered:			

Contractor: Syscon Justice Systems, LTD

Contract amendment amount: \$150/hour to \$190/hour when needed with a maximum of \$3,000,000 over 3 years.

Project Title: On-Call Consultant for Jail Management System

Contract Control Number: SHERF-20113793-00

Source of funds: Denver Sheriff Department Regional Services Fund (12009).

Background:

SYSCON Justice Systems (SYSCON) was awarded the bid to provide the Denver Sheriff Department with a new jail management system in 2008. Since the time this system was installed, there have been several changes in laws that affected the jail management system. Each time a change to the system is needed, an amendment was required to change the current contract between the City and County of Denver and SYSCON. This on-call contract will allow the Denver Sheriff Department to request necessary changes to the jail management system from SYSCON in a more efficient manner.

	To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date Entered: